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ASSDCIATION - 1906

Houston Telephone Golf Assn (57-0634)

Most Improved Golfer Report
for Revision Dates 5/1/2011 - 5/1/2012

Destin, Reggie
Butschek, Gilbert

Stemberger, Val
Anderson, John R

Jaeger, William

Keck, Raymond

Sanchez, Armando

Rank GHIN # Local # Name

1 4989791 51
2 4989787 47
3 8450631 122 Lane, Bruce
4 6373161 12
5 4989786 46
6 8450623 114
7 8450615 106 Lucas, Jeff
8 4989793 53
9 6373162 13

10 8450611 102

Denby, Stephen

Starting Ending
HDCP  Diff HDCP  Diff
334 3480 275  286.6
26.5  276.6 232 2417
219 229.1 20.0 208.4
26.3 274.4 243 2532
223 2323 206 214.6
155  161.9 145  152.0
305 318.1 29.0 3027
40.4L 4209 39.0L  406.3
6.1 63.7 5.7 60.4
8.0 83.9 7.6 80.0

Most Improved Golfer Computation

Factor
1.149

1.094
1.059
1.055
1.052
1.038
1.037
1.027
1.023
1.020
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The USGA recommended method for determining a club's most improved player at the end of a season or year is as follows:

*The numbers 6 and 12 have been determined by the USGA as equitable in gauging the improvement of players encompassing the entire spectrum of
handicaps. For example, it is relatively the same improvement factor to go from a 20.0 to a 10.0 Handicap Index (improvement factor of 1.454) as it is to
go from a 5.0 to a scratch, or zero Handicap Index (improvement factor of 1.416), yet the change in Handicap Index is "10" (20 - 10) versus "5" (5 - 0)

Add 12* to the player's Handicap Index at the start of the season. This is value A.

Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the end of the season. This is value B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should
receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 22.6
Ending Handicap Index: 17.4

Value A: 22.6 + 12 = 34.6
Value B: 17.4 +12=29.4
A/B:34.6/29.4=1.177

Improvement Factor: 1.177

Note: Add 6* instead of 12 in the case of a nine-hole Handicap Index (N).

strokes. The numbers of 6 and 12 take into consideration the level of a player's improvement rather than the net change in Handicap Index.

Please note: This ranking is for guidance only and should be carefully reviewed by the handicap committee and modified if necessary. There are many
special situations which cannot be taken into account by the formula alone, especially if the club joined GHIN for the first time this year. The committee

always has final authority in selecting their most improved player.
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