

Houston Telephone Golf Assn (57-0634)

Most Improved Golfer Report

for Revision Dates 5/1/2011 - 5/1/2012



			Start	Starting		Ending	
<u>GHIN #</u>	Local #	<u>Name</u>	<u>HDCP</u>	<u>Diff</u>	<u>HDCP</u>	<u>Diff</u>	Factor
4989791	51	Destin, Reggie	33.4	348.0	27.5	286.6	1.149
4989787	47	Butschek, Gilbert	26.5	276.6	23.2	241.7	1.094
8450631	122	Lane, Bruce	21.9	229.1	20.0	208.4	1.059
6373161	12	Stemberger, Val	26.3	274.4	24.3	253.2	1.055
4989786	46	Anderson, John R	22.3	232.3	20.6	214.6	1.052
8450623	114	Jaeger, William	15.5	161.9	14.5	152.0	1.038
8450615	106	Lucas, Jeff	30.5	318.1	29.0	302.7	1.037
4989793	53	Keck, Raymond	40.4L	420.9	39.0L	406.3	1.027
6373162	13	Sanchez, Armando	6.1	63.7	5.7	60.4	1.023
8450611	102	Denby, Stephen	8.0	83.9	7.6	80.0	1.020
	GHIN # 4989791 4989787 8450631 6373161 4989786 8450623 8450615 4989793 6373162 8450611	GHIN #Local #4989791514989787478450631122637316112498978646845062311484506151064989793536373162138450611102	GHIN # 4989791Local # 51Name Destin, Reggie498978751Destin, Reggie498978747Butschek, Gilbert8450631122Lane, Bruce637316112Stemberger, Val498978646Anderson, John R8450623114Jaeger, William8450615106Lucas, Jeff498979353Keck, Raymond637316213Sanchez, Armando8450611102Denby, Stephen	GHIN # Local # Name HDCP 4989791 51 Destin, Reggie 33.4 4989787 47 Butschek, Gilbert 26.5 8450631 122 Lane, Bruce 21.9 6373161 12 Stemberger, Val 26.3 4989786 46 Anderson, John R 22.3 8450623 114 Jaeger, William 15.5 8450615 106 Lucas, Jeff 30.5 4989793 53 Keck, Raymond 40.4L 6373162 13 Sanchez, Armando 6.1 8450611 102 Denby, Stephen 8.0	GHIN # Local # Name HDCP Diff 4989791 51 Destin, Reggie 33.4 348.0 4989787 47 Butschek, Gilbert 26.5 276.6 8450631 122 Lane, Bruce 21.9 229.1 6373161 12 Stemberger, Val 26.3 274.4 4989786 46 Anderson, John R 22.3 232.3 8450623 114 Jaeger, William 15.5 161.9 8450615 106 Lucas, Jeff 30.5 318.1 4989793 53 Keck, Raymond 40.4L 420.9 6373162 13 Sanchez, Armando 6.1 63.7 8450611 102 Denby, Stephen 8.0 83.9	GHIN # Local # Name HDCP Diff HDCP Diff HDCP HDCP Added ad	GHIN # Local # Name HDCP Diff HDCP 2016 4989791 51 Destin, Reggie 33.4 348.0 27.5 286.6 4989787 47 Butschek, Gilbert 26.5 276.6 23.2 241.7 8450631 122 Lane, Bruce 21.9 229.1 20.0 208.4 6373161 12 Stemberger, Val 26.3 274.4 24.3 253.2 4989786 46 Anderson, John R 22.3 20.6 214.6 8450623 114 Jaeger, William 15.5 161.9 14.5 152.0 8450615 106 Lucas, Jeff 30.5 318.1 29.0 302.7 4989793 53 Keck, Raymond 40.4L 420.9 39.0L 406.3 6373162 13 Sanchez, Armando 6.1 63.7 5.7 60.4 8450611 102 Denby, Stephen 8.0 8.3.9 7.6 80.0

Most Improved Golfer Computation

The USGA recommended method for determining a club's most improved player at the end of a season or year is as follows:

Add 12* to the player's Handicap Index at the start of the season. This is value A.

Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the end of the season. This is value B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 22.6 Ending Handicap Index: 17.4 Value A: 22.6 + 12 = 34.6 Value B: 17.4 + 12 = 29.4 A / B: 34.6 / 29.4 = 1.177 Improvement Factor: 1.177

Note: Add 6* instead of 12 in the case of a nine-hole Handicap Index (N).

*The numbers 6 and 12 have been determined by the USGA as equitable in gauging the improvement of players encompassing the entire spectrum of handicaps. For example, it is relatively the same improvement factor to go from a 20.0 to a 10.0 Handicap Index (improvement factor of 1.454) as it is to go from a 5.0 to a scratch, or zero Handicap Index (improvement factor of 1.416), yet the change in Handicap Index is "10" (20 - 10) versus "5" (5 - 0) strokes. The numbers of 6 and 12 take into consideration the level of a player's improvement rather than the net change in Handicap Index.

Please note: This ranking is for guidance only and should be carefully reviewed by the handicap committee and modified if necessary. There are many special situations which cannot be taken into account by the formula alone, especially if the club joined GHIN for the first time this year. The committee always has final authority in selecting their most improved player.